until the year ending on 31.12.2015, as such distribution was proposed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company. In particular it decided upon the distribution of a total gross 

past years’ undistributed earnings’ dividend of 0.70 Euro per share and of a total gross 

amount of Euros two hundred twenty two million four hundred seventy two thousand 

two hundred forty nine and thirty cents (€222,472,249.30). Eligible to receive the past 

years’ undistributed earnings’ dividend are OPAP’s registered shareholders on Tuesday, 

12.12.2017 (record-date). The Cut-off date will be Monday, 11.12.2017 and the payment 

of the past years’ undistributed earnings’ dividend will commence on Monday,